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Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, Early Voting
OFFICIAL RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 7,800 of 188,498 (4.14%)
Ballots Cast: 7,800

Election Summary Report

Closed Primary
St Lucie County
August 30, 2016

United States Senator (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Carlos Beruff REP
Ernie Rivera REP
Marco Rubio REP

Dwight Mark Anthony Young REP

Total Votes

Total
2,742 / 60,708

64

0

Total
385
116

1,924

253

2,678

4.52%

14.38%
4.33%
71.84%

9.45%

United States Senator (DEM) (Vote for 1)

DEM

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente DEM
Alan Grayson DEM
Pam Keith DEM
Reginald Luster DEM
Patrick Murphy DEM

Total Votes

Total
4,330/76,673

94

1

Total
104
270
277

72
3,512
4,235

5.65%

2.46%
6.38%
6.54%
1.70%
82.93%
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United States Senator (LPF) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 10/ 254 3.94%
Undervotes 1
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
Augustus Invictus LPF 1 11.11%
Paul Stanton LPF 8 88.89%
Total Votes 9

United States Representative in Congress, District 18 (REP) (Vote for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 2,742 / 60,708 4.52%
Undervotes 44
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
Carl J. Domino REP 231 8.56%
Mark Freeman REP 468 17.35%
Rick Kozell REP 201 7.45%
Brian Mast REP 1,231 45.63%
Rebecca Negron REP 537 19.90%
Noelle Nikpour REP 30 1.11%
Total Votes 2,698

United States Representative in Congress, District 18 (DEM) (Vote for 1)
DEM

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 4,330/76,673 5.65%
Undervotes 184
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
Jonathan Chane DEM 1,076 25.95%
Randy Perkins DEM 2,779 67.03%
John (Juan) Xuna DEM 291 7.02%

Total Votes 4,146



Page: 3 of 9 10/17/2016 1:25:36 PM

Public Defender, Judicial Circuit 19 (REP) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 7,800 / 188,498 4.14%
Undervotes 1,039
Overvotes 2
Candidate Party Total
Thomas F. Burns REP 2,474 36.60%
Diamond R. Litty REP 4,285 63.40%
Total Votes 6,759

State Representative for House District 54 (REP) (Vote for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 142 / 4,566 3.11%
Undervotes 5
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
Dale Glading REP 24 17.52%
Erin Grall REP 36 26.28%
Greg MacKay REP 25 18.25%
Lange Sykes REP 52 37.96%
Total Votes 137

Clerk of the Circuit Court (DEM) (Vote for 1)
DEM

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 4,330 /76,673 5.65%
Undervotes 217
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
Martha Hornsby DEM 1,574 38.27%
Joseph E. "Joe" Smith DEM 2,539 61.73%

Total Votes 4,113
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Sheriff (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 7,800 / 188,498 4.14%
Undervotes 188
Overvotes 1
Candidate Party Total
Ken J. Mascara DEM 5,768 75.79%
Rich Williams DEM 1,843 24.21%
Total Votes 7,611

Property Appraiser (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 7,800 / 188,498 4.14%
Undervotes 741
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
Michelle Franklin DEM 4,404 62.39%
Adam Locke DEM 2,655 37.61%
Total Votes 7,059

Supervisor of Elections (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 7,800 / 188,498 4.14%
Undervotes 421
Overvotes 1
Candidate Party Total
Sheritta Johnson DEM 2,257 30.59%
Gertrude Walker DEM 5,121 69.41%

Total Votes 7,378
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County Commissioner, District 1 (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 7,800 / 188,498 4.14%
Undervotes 840
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
Sal D. Anicito DEM 1,434 20.60%
Robin "Doug" Bynoe DEM 699 10.04%
Chris Dzadovsky DEM 2,916 41.90%
James Monds DEM 1911 27.46%
Total Votes 6,960

County Commissioner, District 3 (DEM) (Vote for 1)
DEM

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 4,330/76,673 5.65%
Undervotes 294
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
Linda Bartz DEM 2,126 52.68%
Patrick Campion DEM 1,910 47.32%
Total Votes 4,036

County Commissioner, District 5 (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 7,800 / 188,498 4.14%
Undervotes 872
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
Kim Johnson DEM 3,113 44.93%
Alexander Tommie DEM 1,122 16.20%
Cathy Townsend DEM 2,693 38.87%

Total Votes 6,928
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Circuit Judge, Circuit 19 Group 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 7,800 / 188,498 4.14%
Undervotes 838
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
Beth Elaine Allen 3,100 44.53%
James W. "Jim" McCann 3,862 55.47%
Total Votes 6,962

Circuit Judge, Circuit 19 Group 6 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 7,800 / 188,498 4.14%
Undervotes 948
Overvotes 2
Candidate Party Total
Michael J. McNicholas 2,078 30.34%
Robert "Bob" Meadows 1,911 27.90%
Kiernan Patrick Moylan 1,245 18.18%
Leonard Silvio Villafranco 1,616 23.59%
Total Votes 6,850

County Court Judge, Group 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 7,800 / 188,498 4.14%
Undervotes 773
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
Ed Alonzo 3,382 48.13%
Nirlaine T. Smartt 3,645 51.87%

Total Votes 7,027



Page: 7 of 9

School Board, District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Kacey Cooper Armstrong
Carol A. Hilson

Total Votes

Total

7,800 / 188,498
985
0

Party Total

3,002
3,813
6,815

School Board, District 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Kathryn Hensley
Jennifer Richardson

Total Votes

Total

7,800 / 188,498
974
0

Party Total

3,190
3,636
6,826

Fort Pierce District 2 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Steven DiPalma
Lisa Fasnacht
John Kevin Griffin
Jeremiah Johnson

Total Votes

Total
676 /13,369
62

0

Party Total
90

104

85

335

614

4.14%

44.05%

55.95%

4.14%

46.73%

53.27%

5.06%

14.66%
16.94%
13.84%
54.56%
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Port St. Lucie City Council D1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 31 of 31 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 4,476 / 116,762 3.83%
Undervotes 541
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
John DiMola 1,216 30.90%
Jason Kostandinu 632 16.06%
Stephanie Morgan 2,087 53.04%
Total Votes 3,935

Port St. Lucie City Council D2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 31 of 31 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 4,476 / 116,762 3.83%
Undervotes 396
Overvotes 6
Candidate Party Total
John Carvelli 989 24.28%
Linda Gausten 1,002 24.59%
Chauncelor "Gunny" Howell 473 11.61%
Robert Joseph 546 13.40%
James Pucci 616 15.12%
Armando Rodriguez 448 11.00%
Total Votes 4,074

Port St. Lucie City Council D4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 31 of 31 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 4,476 / 116,762 3.83%
Undervotes 474
Overvotes 0
Candidate Party Total
Ron Bowen 1,368 34.18%
Jolien Caraballo 2,248 56.17%
David Skiles 386 9.65%

Total Votes 4,002
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PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT No.4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Party

Total

7,800 / 188,498

509
0

Total
4,931
2,360
7,291

4.14%

67.63%
32.37%

FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Party

Total

7,800 / 188,498

448
0

Total
2,649
4,703
7,352

4.14%

36.03%
63.97%

State Committeemen (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Precincts Reported: 64 of 64 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
Anthony Bonna
William L. Weber
Total Votes

Party
REP
REP

Total

2,742 / 60,708

435
0

Total
1,278
1,029
2,307

4.52%

55.40%

44.60%
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